THE MEDICAL MEDICAL PROPERTY OF A SECTION OF

(Regd No. MAH 17105-03 / Pune dt 6/7/93 & F-8282 /Pune dt

19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off Karve Road, Punn 111 004 fet.: (020) 2545 9751 Fax: 25-15 3456 E-mail: stes@sishgad.edu Webarta...www.codin.com

PROF MIN NAVALE
ME DEED IN MAYALE
TO NDEADER THE THE

DR. (MRS) SUMANDA ID :
B.A., MPN : A D
FOUNDER SE :RC (ARX)

STES/2012-13/4942

16th February 2013

## OFFICE ORDER

Mr. Rahul R. Shende, working as Asst. Professor in Sinhgad Institute of Flotel Management & Catering Technology, Kusgaon (BK), Lonavala is hereby informed that, the tenure of his services expired on 19.01.2013. The undersigned is pleased to continue be services in the same pay band and academic grade pay with due increment w.e.f. 20.01.201 until further orders.

All other terms of the appointment shall remain the same as per the original order of appointment No. STES/2010-2011/6020 dated 11.01.2011.

Why

President / Vice-President

To:

Mr. Rahul R. Shende, Asst. Professor SIHMCT, Kusguon (BK), Lonavala

Copies to:

- 1. Principal, SIHMCT, Kusgaon (BK), Lonavala
- 2. Personal File.

Leisad ....

Legan B



## SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

(Regd. No. MAH / 7199-93 / Pune dt. 6/7/93 & F-8282 (Pune) dt. 12/8/93)

S. No. 44/1, Vadgaon (Budruk), Off Sinhgad Road, Pune - 411 041. Tel. / Fax : (020) 2435 4721 Email : stes@sinhgad.edu

PROF. M. N. NAVALE M.E. (ELECT.) MIE., MBA. FOUNDER PRESIDENT

DR. (MRS.) SUNANDA M. NAVALE B.A., MPM, Ph.D. FOUNDER SECRETARY

STES/2007-08/1758

11.06.2007

## OFFICE ORDER

Mr. Parth Pratim Nath, working a Lecturer in Sinhgad Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Kusgaon (BK) Lonavala is hereby informed that the tenure of his services expired on 31.05.2007. The undersigned is pleased to continue his services in the same scale with due increment w.e.f. 01.06.2007 until further orders.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same as per the original order of appointment No. STES/ 2004-05/1372 dated 30.06.2004.

(M.N.NAVALE)
PRESIDENT

To:

Mr. Parth Pratim Nath, Lecturer Sinhgad Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Kusgaon (BK) Lonavala

## Copies to:

- 1. Principal, Sinhgad Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Kusgaon (BK) Lonavala
- 2. Personal File